		17 0000
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		17-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Talian Minna A.A.A.	1 188181 11811 8811 88181 11811	rateritano haterinata Onic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1.	Zienis and Trademarks:	404398 rease recerc tree attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SCHILLING, DONALD L.		Name: Golden Bridge Technology, Inc.
Hoffstot Lane Sands Point, New York	11050	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		
Accinosist istilia/2) or conveying bank/les) and		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 185 Route 36 W
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 185 Route 367
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 190
Other		City: West Long Branch State: NJ ZIP: 07764
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): 09/016,97	70
		ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	min a new application, if	.,
09/016,970		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mail Name: DAVID NEWMAN CHA		
		7. Tatalija (07.050.0 44).
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Centennial Square P.O. Box 2728		8. Deposit account number:
		14-0783
City: La Plata State:	MD ZIP: 20646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/14/2000 DWGUYEN 00000140 140783 0901697	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Donald L. Schilling		D 1/2/98
Name of Person Signing	_ Nim	Signature Date
		Total number of pages RoAph Thycover sheet: 2

REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0141

Attorney Docket: GBTI25US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

DONALD L. SCHILLING, a citizen of the United States, residing at

Hoffstot Lane Sands Point, New York 11050

and

JOSEPH GARODNICK, a citizen of the United States, residing at

56 Wild Goose Way Centerville, Massachusetts 02632

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

ORTHOGONAL SPREAD SPECTRUM SYSTEM

for which the patent application has been filed and has serial no. 09/016,970 and filing date of February 2, 1998.

WHEREAS,

Golden Bridge Technology, Inc.

a corporation of New Jersey, whose post office address is

185 Route 36, Suite 190 West Long Branch, New Jersey 07764

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
CHARTERED
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
1301934-6100

-1-

and set over unto assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we shall, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
CHARTERED
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
PO. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301)934-6100

-2-

assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
CHARTERED
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301)934-6100

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0144 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Donald L. Schill

Date: 7-298

County of

State of

New York

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2 day of July, 199 personally appeared DONALD L. SCHILLING who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

SEAL

Lisa A. Tagliente
Notary Public, State of New York
NO. 01TA5056793
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 11, 2100

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
CHARTERED
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301)934-6100

-4-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Date:			
JOSEPH GARODNICK			
County of			
State of			
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County			
aforesaid, on this day of, 199,			
personally appeared JOSEPH GARODNICK who being to me personally			
known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in			
my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did			
acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act,			
signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein			
stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending			
that said instrument be recorded.			
Date:			
Notary Public			
SEAL			

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
CHARTERED
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301) 934-6100

T:\GBTI\GBTI25US.AS-DEC05/11

-5-